

REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Fort Bend County

Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

Right of Way	Permit				
X Commercial D	riveway Permit				
Permit No: 2017-11	228				
Applicant: Millis Equipment Rental, LLC					
Job Location Site: 6515 Oilfield Road, Missouri City, TX 77459					
Bond No. Date of Bond: 12/6/	2016 Amount: \$5,000.00				
The above applicant came to make use of certain Fort Bend County property subject to, "The Order Regulating the Laying, Construction, Maintenance, and Repair of Buried Cables, Conduits, and Pole Lines, In, Under, Across or Along Roads, Streets, Highways, and Drainage Ditches in Fort Bend County, Texas, Under the Jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas," as passed by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, of the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, to the extent that such order is not inconsistant with Chapter 181, Vernon's Texas Statutes and Codes Annoted.					
grounds for job shutdown. 2. Written notices are required: a. 48 hours in advance of construction s	ready for final inspection, submit notification to Permit nline.org portal.				
On this 24th day of January, 2017, Upon Motion of Commissioner					
Signature	Presented to Commissioners Court and approved.				
By: Churly O. Af County Engineer	Date Recorded <u> </u>				
N/A By:	Clerk of Commissioners Court By: Market Wellis				
Drainage District Engineer/Manager	Deputy				



PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Fort Bend County Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401

301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

Rig	ht of Way Permit		
X Con	mmercial Driveway Pe	ermit	
Permit No	o: <u>2017-11228</u>	<u> </u>	
The following "Notice of Proposed Cable, Condattachments have been reviewed and the notion of Fort Bend County, Texas.			
(1) COMPLETE APPLICATION FORM:			
X a. Name of road, street, and/o	or drainage ditch affect	ed.	
x b. Vicinity map showing course	of directions		
X c. Plans and specifications			
(2) BOND:			
County Attorney, approval whe	en		
Perpetual bond currently posted.	Bond No:	Amount:	
X Performance bond submitted.	Bond No:	Amount: \$5,000.00	
Cashier's Check	Check No:	Amount:	
(3) DRAINAGE DISTRICT APPROVAL (WHI	EN APPLICABLE):		
Drainage District Approval	Date		
We have reviewed this project and agree it	meets minimum requ	irements.	
Charles O. Al		1/17/17	
Permit Administrator		Date	

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROAD AUTHORIZED

BOND NO				
THE STATE OF TEXAS KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESE PRESENTS:			
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §				
THAT WE, Millis Equip	oment Rental, LLC whose			
address is 931 Pheasant Valley Dr., Suite 240 Missouri City, Te	xas 77489 Texas, hereinafter called the Principal,			
And Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	, a Corporation existing under and by virtue of			
the laws of the state of Connecticut and authorized to do an				
principal office is located at One Tower Square Hartfo				
in the State of Texas, authorized to accept service in all suits and a				
Whose address is 1301 E. Collins Blvd., Suite 111C Richardson, Te	xas 75081 , hereinafter called the Surety, and held and			
firmly bound unto, Robert e. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend				
of Five Thousand and No/100———— Dollars (\$5,000.00— America, to be paid to said Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of	Fort Rend County, Texas, or his successors in office, to			
which payment well and truly to be made and done, we, the	indersigned, bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs,			
executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and legal representa	tives, jointly and severally, by these presents.			
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT,	WHEDEAS the above bounder principal contemplates			
laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more ca	bles, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or			
along roads, streets and highways, commercial driveway and m	edian openings or modifications in the County of Fort			
Bend, and the State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commi	ssioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to			
the Commissioners' Court order adopted on the 1st day of I Commissioners' Court Minutes of Fort Bend County, Texas, regul	Jecember, A.D. 1980, recorded in volume 15, of the			
referred to and made a part hereof for all purposes as though fully				
•				
AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Fort E cable, conduit and/or pole line activity, commercial driveway and	Bend County with a performance bond covering all such median openings or modifications;			
NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways, commercial driveway and median openings or modifications in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.				
This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the Cou	inty of Fort Bend and State of Texas.			
It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deem and/or additional bonds of the principal.	ns itself insecure under this bond, it may require further			
EXECUTED this 6th day of December				
	Millis Equipment Rental, LLC			
	PRINCIPAL			
	BY BY			
	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Aspering			
	SURFIX			
	Marin Ille			
	BY Giorgyllin, Attorney-in-ract			
	The state of the s			



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

230961

Certificate No. 006913955

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kurt A. Risk, Sue Kohler, Sharon Cavanaugh, Francine Hay, David R. Groppell, Sharen R. Groppell, Roxanne G. Brune, Beverly A. Ireland, and Gloria Villa

of the City of Houston		exas	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ir true and lawful At	
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above					
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the					e performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertaking	gs required or permitted i	n any actions or proce	eedings allowed by	law.	
		ROLL			
	TAKE WE	NA			
	W. OO	The OFF			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this	instrument to be signed a	nd their corporate sea	ls to be hereto affix	ed, this28	Sth
day of July , 2016.	THE	CHI			
,	1 10 11	R			
Farmington Casualty Con	many 10	Ct D	aul Mercury Insui	rance Company	
Fidelity and Guaranty In			elers Casualty and		
Fidelity and Guaranty In			and the second s	Surety Company of	f America
St. Paul Fire and Marine				and Guaranty Comp	
St. Paul Guardian Insura		Ome	cu States Fidelity a	and Guaranty Comp	any
St. I du Guartian nisura	nee company				
	MARIAN MARIA	- Marie Marie		***************************************	_
CASUAL SOMETHING TO SEE THE WOOD AND THE SECOND SEC	Sold Sold Sold	JAY INSUA PL	SUALTY AND OF	STING SURFING OF	SOETLY AND GE
(\$ 1982)S (\$ 1977)S S INCORPORATED S	Z CONPONANCE	CORPORATE M	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTFORD 3	MCORPORATED &
1951 J	SEAL 8	SEAL 3	CONN.	COUNT S	8 896
The same of the sa	ANCE ANY STREET	go . The	By Anys		AM AM
				u = X	0
				2 50 /400	
			A	11/1/2019	(S)
State of Connecticut		By:	Sal	2029	200
City of Hartford ss.			Robert L. Ranev.	Senior Vice President	
			"	The state of the s	
					. /*
On this the 28th day of July		before me personally	appeared Robert L.	. Raney, who acknow	ledged himself to
be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company	, Fidelity and Guaranty I	nsurance Company, F	idelity and Guaranty	Insurance Underwrit	ers, Inc., St. Paul
Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insura	nce Company, St. Paul M	ercury Insurance Con	mpany, Travelers Ca	sualty and Surety Co	mpany, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States	Fidelity and Guaranty Co	mpany, and that he, a	as such, being author	orized so to do, execu	ted the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on be	chalf of the corporations b	y himself as a duly a	uthorized officer.		

58440-5-16 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance . Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 6th day of December, 20/6.



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO OBTAIN INFORMATION OR MAKE A COMPLAINT:

You may contact Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty & Surety Company, Travelers Indemnity Company, Standard Fire Insurance Company and/or Farmington Casualty Company for information or to make a complaint at:

Travelers Bond Attn: Claims 1500 Market Street West Tower, Suite 2900 Philadelphia, PA 19102

(267) 675-3057 (267) 675-3102 Fax

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain the information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

Texas Department of Insurance P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104

(800) 252-3439

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND. This notice is for information only and does not become a part or a condition of the attached document and is given to comply with Section 2253-021, Government Code, and Section 53.202, Property Code, effective September 1, 2001.

FILED AND RECORDED
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Jama Packard

Laura Richard, County Clerk Fort Bend County, Texas

January 30, 2017 09:55:04 AM

FEE: \$0.00 TS1 BOND

2017010156





